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September 21, 2020

Walter L. Thomas, Jr., Secretary
Alabama Public Service Commission
RSA Union Building

100 North Union Street, Suite 850
Montgomery, AL 36104

Re:  Docket 32953, Sierra Club’s reply to
Energy Alabama and Gasp’s petition for reconsideration and rehearing

Dear Secretary Thomas:

Please accept this “hard copy” filing of Sierra Club’s answer to Energy Alabama and
Gasp’s petition for reconsideration and rehearing. I have filed this reply electronically today, and
am making certain that its overnight delivery to you will be accomplished Tuesday (your next
day after our electronic filing).

Respectfully yours,

Joel E. Dillard

DILLARD, McKNIGHT, JAMES & McELROY
2700 Highway 280

Suite 110 East

Birmingham, Alabama 35233

Telephone: 205.271.1100

Counsel for Sierra Club

dillardmcknight.com

2700 Highway 280 Suite 110 East, Birmingham, AL 35223
P.O. Box 530333, Birmingham, AL 35253-0333



BEFORE THE ALABAMA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE: Petition for a Certificate of )
Convenience and Necessity by ) Docket 32953
Alabama Power Company )

SIERRA CLUB’S ANSWER TO
ENERGY ALABAMA AND GASP’S
PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION AND REHEARING

Sierra Club hereby answers Energy Alabama and Gasps’ petition for reconsideration and
rehearing to express its support for the petition, and adopts as its own the arguments therein and
the declaration attached thereto.

Respectfully submitted this 21st day of September.

/s/ Joel E. Dillard

Joel E. Dillard

DILLARD, McKNIGHT, JAMES & McELROY
2700 Highway 280

Suite 110 East

Birmingham, Alabama 35233

Telephone: 205.271.1100

Counsel for Sierra Club



I certify that the foregoing has been served on the following this 21st day of September, 2020.

Grover, Scott B.
Attorney

Roby, Riley
Attorney

Laurie, Robin
Attorney

McCrary, Dan H
Attorney
sgrover@balch.com
rroby@balch.com
rlaurie@balch.com
dmccrary@balch.com

Howard, Jennifer L
Attorney
Rimon, P.C.

jen.howard@rimonlaw.com

Hooper, Conwell
Executive Director
American Senior Alliance
conwellhooper(@gmail.com

Cagle, Patrick V.
President

Alabama Coal Association
patrick@alcoal.com

Keith Johnston
Managing Attorney
Tidwell, Christina
Attorney

Southern Environmental Law Center

kjohnston@selcal.org
candreen@selcal.org

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Griffin, Paul

Executive Director
Energy Fairness.Org
paul@energyfairness.org

Hill, C Richard

Attorney

Britton, William Jackson
Attorney

crh@chlaw.com
jackson.britton@chlaw.com

Hammonds, Tina

Assistant Attorney General
Martin, Olivia W

Assistant Attorney General
Wilson, Zack

Assistant Attorney General
thammonds@ago.state.al.us
omartin@ago.state.al.us

Clark, George N
President
Manufacture Alabama
401 Adams Avenue, Suite 710
Montgomery, AL 36104

george(@manufacturealabama.org

Raymond, Philip C.

VP and Comptroller
Alabama Power Company
peraymon(@southernco.com

/s/ Joel E. Dillard
Joel E. Dillard




